principle approval letter dated [●] issued by the BSE. 

The Issuer is required to create and maintain the recovery expenses fund with the Stock Exchange, equal to 0.01% 

(zero point zero one percent) of the size of the Issue, subject to the maximum balance of INR 25,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

Twenty Five Lakhs only) in accordance with the SEBI Master Circular. In this regard, please also refer to the section 

on “Creation of recovery expense fund” under ‘Summary of the Terms of the Issue’. 

2.4. ISSUE SCHEDULE  

Particulars Date 

Issue opening date September 04, 2024

[...]

Issue closing date September 04, 2024 

Pay-in Date September 05, 2024 

Deemed Date of Allotment September 05, 2024 

2.5. CREATION OF RECOVERY EXPENSE FUND 

The Issuer had created a recovery expense fund by way of fund transfer in favour of BSE, for ₹ 25,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Twenty Five Lakh) in accordance with the SEBI Debenture Trustee Master Circular. 

2.6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE FOLLOWING:  

Issuer Axis bank limited 

Registered Address: 

“Trishul”, Third Floor, Opp. Samartheshwar Temple, 

Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 380 006.